NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

Notice is hereby given that public hearings will be held before the Goshen Plan Commission for the City of Goshen, Indiana, at 4:00 pm on the 19th day of April 2016 in the Council Chambers, Police and Courts Building, 111 East Jefferson Street, Goshen, Indiana. The public hearings will begin at 4:00 pm.

ZONING ORDINANCE TEXT AMENDMENT

Petitioner: City of Goshen Plan Commission

Petition: Text amendment to the Goshen Zoning Ordinance regarding wireless communications service as

required by House Enrolled Act No. 1318, establishing IC 8-1-32.3, Permits for Wireless Service

Providers, and to add data communication towers as a separate conditional use.

Copies of the proposals are on file for examination before the hearing during normal working hours of the Goshen City Planning Department, at 204 E. Jefferson Street, Suite 4, Goshen. The Plan Commission will consider all written objections to the proposal that are filed with the Plan Commission Secretary at the Goshen City Planning Department before the hearing, and all interested parties will be given the opportunity to comment on the proposals at the public hearing. The hearing may be continued from time to time as may be found necessary by the Plan Commission.